2023 Allen County Walks, Runs, and Rides List (as of 5/9/23)

Event Date

Event Name

Contact Info

Location

April

April - Sept. (Thursdays)

1
2
8
9
15
16
22
23

29
30

30

7

Walk to Work Day
Delphos Run Club

Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride

Wildflower Walk

Bike to School Day
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride

Mimosa 5K Run

Mandy Weimerskirch /
delphosrunningclub@gmail.com
Tim Heinz /
theinz@superiorrealtors.com
Tim Heinz

Tim Heinz

Tim Heinz

Tim Heinz

Tim Heinz

Tim Heinz

Tim Heinz

Tim Heinz

Tim Heinz

JAMPD - 419-221-1232 (register
by 4/28)

Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz

Register at 19hawthorne.com

Nationwide
Thursdays at 7:30pm - Meet at
Rustic Café

Hermon Woodlands Park 1pm
Perry HS 1pm

Shawnee MS 1pm

Hermon Woodlands Park 1pm
Shawnee MS 1pm

Elida MS 1pm

Hermon Woodlands Park 1pm
Bath HS 1pm

Bath HS 9am

Shawnee MS 1pm

Allen County Farm Park - 1582
Slabtown Rd. Lima - 3pm

Nationwide

Perry HS 9am

Hermon Woodlands Park 1pm
19 Hawthorne - 1000 Fetter Rd.
Lima - 2pm




June

13 CASA Superhero 5K Run and W.Sara 567-940-2272
13|Team Road Runners Ride

13
14
19
20
21
27
28
29
30
31

N O ;W

9
10
11
13
14
17

Bike Rodeo & Block Party
Team Road Runners Ride
Bike to Work Day

Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride

Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride

Relay for Life

Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Ride the Tour Routes

Tim Heinz
Carla Thompson /

cthompson@crimevictimservices.

org
Tim Heinz

Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz

Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Cheryl Eddy /
cheryl.eddy@cancer.org
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz

Faurot Park - 9am
Shawnee MS 9am

700 Block of Brice Ave.
Elida MS 1pm
Nationwide

Bath HS 9am

Hermon Woodlands Park 1pm

Shawnee MS 9am
Bath HS 1pm
Shawnee MS 9am
Elida MS 6:30pm
Elida MS 6:30pm

Shawnee MS 9am
Perry HS 1pm
Elida MS 6:30pm
Elida MS 6:30pm

Spartan Stadium Time TBA
Bath HS 9am

Shawnee MS 1pm

Elida MS 6:30pm

Elida MS 6:30pm

Harrod Event Center 9am




July

18
20
21
24
25
27
28

4
5
8
9
11
12

15 Bluffton Ride to Remember

16
18
19
22
23
25

Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Limaland Tour

Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride

Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride

Freedom 5K

Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride

Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride

Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz

Tim Heinz

Tim Heinz

Tim Heinz

Kayla Joseph /
kjoseph@superiorcu.com
Tim Heinz

Tim Heinz

Tim Heinz

Tim Heinz

Tim Heinz

Travis Music /
neverstp@yahoo.com
Tim Heinz

Tim Heinz

Tim Heinz

Tim Heinz

Tim Heinz

Tim Heinz

Shawnee MS 1pm

Elida MS 6:30pm

Elida MS 6:30pm

Harrod Event Center 7:30am
Hermon Woodlands Park 1pm
Elida MS 6:30pm

Elida MS 6:30pm

Shawnee MS 9am
Bath HS 1pm
Perry HS 9am

Faurot Park 9am

Bath HS 6:30pm

Hermon Woodlands Park 9am
Shawnee MS 1pm

Bath HS 6:30pm

Bath HS 6:30pm

Bluffton Family Recreation Center
Hermon Woodlands Park 1pm
Bath HS 6:30pm

Bath HS 6:30pm

Shawnee MS 9am

Elida MS 1pm

Bath HS 6:30pm




August

26/ Team Road Runners Ride

29 Rally Point River Ride
30| Three Park Tour

1 Team Road Runners Ride
2/ Team Road Runners Ride

5 Operation Half Pint 5K
5/Team Road Runners Ride
Kewpee/Lima Y Triathalon &

6 Duathlon

6/ Team Road Runners Ride
8 Team Road Runners Ride
9/ Team Road Runners Ride
12 Team Road Runners Ride
13 Team Road Runners Ride
19 Team Road Runners Ride
20/ Team Road Runners Ride
22 Team Road Runners Ride
23| Team Road Runners Ride
26 Team Road Runners Ride
27 | Team Road Runners Ride
29 Team Road Runners Ride
30{Team Road Runners Ride

Tim Heinz

Bath HS 6:30pm

Jared Diller / rallypoint@live.com Heritage Park

Tim Heinz

Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz

wWWwWw.runsignup.com/race/oh/operatio

nhalfpint5k
Tim Heinz

www.limaymca.net

Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz

Hermon Woodlands Park 1pm

Shawnee MS 6pm
Shawnee MS 6pm

Faurot Park 9am
Shawnee MS 9am

Ottawa Metro Park 8am
Hermon Woodlands Park 1pm
Shawnee MS 6pm

Shawnee MS 6pm

Bath HS 9am

Elida MS 1pm

Perry HS 9am

Shawnee MS 1pm

Shawnee MS 6pm

Shawnee MS 6pm

Bath HS 9am

Hermon Woodlands Park 1pm
Shawnee MS 6pm

Shawnee MS 6pm



http://www.runsignup.com/race/oh/operationhalfpint5k
http://www.runsignup.com/race/oh/operationhalfpint5k
http://www.limaymca.net/

September

October
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10
12
13
16
17
19
20
23

23
24
26
27
30

1
4
7
8

Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride

Walk to End Alzheimer's
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride

Team Road Runners Ride
Walk to School Day

Team Road Runners Ride
Team Road Runners Ride

Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz

Perry HS 9am

Elida MS 1pm

Shawnee MS 9am

Hermon Woodlands Park 6pm
Hermon Woodlands Park 6pm
Shawnee MS 9am

Bath HS 1pm

Hermon Woodlands Park 6pm
Hermon Woodlands Park 6pm
Shawnee MS 9am

Perry HS 1pm

Hermon Woodlands Park 5:30pm
Hermon Woodlands Park 5:30pm
Shawnee MS 9am

Wenda Quanrud / 419-216-2974 Ottawa Metro Park 10am

Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz

Tim Heinz

Tim Heinz
Tim Heinz

Shawnee MS 1pm

Hermon Woodlands Park 5:30pm
Hermon Woodlands Park 5:30pm
Bath HS 1pm

Elida MS 1pm

Nationwide

Shawnee MS 1pm

Hermon Woodlands Park 1pm




November

December

14\ Team Road Runners Ride Tim Heinz

15 Team Road Runners Ride Tim Heinz

21 Team Road Runners Ride Tim Heinz

22 Team Road Runners Ride Tim Heinz

29 Howl'oween 5K Bob Day / rld@bright.net
23 Turkey Trot Team STOMP Fitness

Shawnee MS 1pm

Bath HS 1pm

Perry HS 1pm

Hermon Woodlands Park 1pm
Faurot Park 4pm

Faurot Park

**This is not a complete list**




