2023 Allen County Walks, Runs, and Rides List (as of 5/9/23)			
Event Date	Event Name	Contact Info	Location
April			
7	Walk to Work Day		Nationwide
		Mandy Weimerskirch /	Thursdays at 7:30pm - Meet at
April - Sept. (Thursdays)	Delphos Run Club	delphosrunningclub@gmail.com	Rustic Café
		Tim Heinz /	
1	Team Road Runners Ride	theinz@superiorrealtors.com	Hermon Woodlands Park 1pm
2	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Perry HS 1pm
8	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Shawnee MS 1pm
9	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Hermon Woodlands Park 1pm
15	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Shawnee MS 1pm
16	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Elida MS 1pm
22	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Hermon Woodlands Park 1pm
23	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Bath HS 1pm
29	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Bath HS 9am
30	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Shawnee MS 1pm
		JAMPD - 419-221-1232 (register	Allen County Farm Park - 1582
30	Wildflower Walk	by 4/28)	Slabtown Rd. Lima - 3pm
Мау			
3	Bike to School Day		Nationwide
6	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Perry HS 9am
7	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Hermon Woodlands Park 1pm
			19 Hawthorne - 1000 Fetter Rd.
7	Mimosa 5K Run	Register at 19hawthorne.com	Lima - 2pm

	13 CASA Superhero 5K Run and W	Sara 567-940-2272	Faurot Park - 9am
	13 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Shawnee MS 9am
		Carla Thompson /	
		cthompson@crimevictimservices.	
	13 Bike Rodeo & Block Party	org	700 Block of Brice Ave.
	14 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Elida MS 1pm
	19 Bike to Work Day		Nationwide
	20 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Bath HS 9am
	21 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Hermon Woodlands Park 1pm
	27 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Shawnee MS 9am
	28 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Bath HS 1pm
	29 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Shawnee MS 9am
	30 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Elida MS 6:30pm
	31 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Elida MS 6:30pm
June			
	3 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Shawnee MS 9am
	4 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Perry HS 1pm
	6 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Elida MS 6:30pm
	7 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Elida MS 6:30pm
		Cheryl Eddy /	
	9 Relay for Life	cheryl.eddy@cancer.org	Spartan Stadium Time TBA
	10 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Bath HS 9am
	11 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Shawnee MS 1pm
	13 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Elida MS 6:30pm
	14 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Elida MS 6:30pm
	17 Ride the Tour Routes	Tim Heinz	Harrod Event Center 9am

	18 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Shawnee MS 1pm
	20 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Elida MS 6:30pm
	21 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Elida MS 6:30pm
	24 Limaland Tour	Tim Heinz	Harrod Event Center 7:30am
	25 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Hermon Woodlands Park 1pm
	27 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Elida MS 6:30pm
	28 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Elida MS 6:30pm
July			
	1 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Shawnee MS 9am
	2 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Bath HS 1pm
	4 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Perry HS 9am
		Kayla Joseph /	
	4 Freedom 5K	kjoseph@superiorcu.com	Faurot Park 9am
	5 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Bath HS 6:30pm
	8 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Hermon Woodlands Park 9am
	9 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Shawnee MS 1pm
	11 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Bath HS 6:30pm
	12 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Bath HS 6:30pm
		Travis Music /	
	15 Bluffton Ride to Remember	neverstp@yahoo.com	Bluffton Family Recreation Center
	16 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Hermon Woodlands Park 1pm
	18 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Bath HS 6:30pm
	19 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Bath HS 6:30pm
	22 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Shawnee MS 9am
	23 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Elida MS 1pm
	25 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Bath HS 6:30pm

	26 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Bath HS 6:30pm
	29 Rally Point River Ride	Jared Diller / rallypoint@live.com	Heritage Park
	30 Three Park Tour	Tim Heinz	Hermon Woodlands Park 1pm
August			
	1 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Shawnee MS 6pm
	2 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Shawnee MS 6pm
		www.runsignup.com/race/oh/operatio	
	5 Operation Half Pint 5K	nhalfpint5k	Faurot Park 9am
	5 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Shawnee MS 9am
	Kewpee/Lima Y Triathalon &		
	6 Duathlon	www.limaymca.net	Ottawa Metro Park 8am
	6 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Hermon Woodlands Park 1pm
	8 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Shawnee MS 6pm
	9 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Shawnee MS 6pm
	12 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Bath HS 9am
	13 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Elida MS 1pm
	19 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Perry HS 9am
	20 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Shawnee MS 1pm
	22 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Shawnee MS 6pm
	23 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Shawnee MS 6pm
	26 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Bath HS 9am
	27 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Hermon Woodlands Park 1pm
	29 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Shawnee MS 6pm
	30 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Shawnee MS 6pm

September			
	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Perry HS 9am
	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Elida MS 1pm
4	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Shawnee MS 9am
5	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Hermon Woodlands Park 6pm
6	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Hermon Woodlands Park 6pm
9	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Shawnee MS 9am
10	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Bath HS 1pm
12	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Hermon Woodlands Park 6pm
13	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Hermon Woodlands Park 6pm
16	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Shawnee MS 9am
17	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Perry HS 1pm
19	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Hermon Woodlands Park 5:30pm
20	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Hermon Woodlands Park 5:30pm
23	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Shawnee MS 9am
23	Walk to End Alzheimer's	Wenda Quanrud / 419-216-2974	Ottawa Metro Park 10am
24	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Shawnee MS 1pm
26	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Hermon Woodlands Park 5:30pm
27	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Hermon Woodlands Park 5:30pm
30	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Bath HS 1pm
October			
1	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Elida MS 1pm
4	Walk to School Day		Nationwide
	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Shawnee MS 1pm
	Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Hermon Woodlands Park 1pm

This is not a complete list			
December			
	23 Turkey Trot	Team STOMP Fitness	Faurot Park
November			
	29 Howl'oween 5K	Bob Day / rld@bright.net	Faurot Park 4pm
	22 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Hermon Woodlands Park 1pm
	21 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Perry HS 1pm
	15 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Bath HS 1pm
	14 Team Road Runners Ride	Tim Heinz	Shawnee MS 1pm